



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4812 OF 1996

Shri. Amarchand Hiralal Chopada

.....Petitioner

V/s.

Shri. Dattatraya Govind Halwai & Ors

....Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI, J.

DATED : JULY 19, 2017.

PC :

1) This petition is appearing on the final hearing list for quite sometime. Yesterday i.e. on 18/07/2017, when the petition was called out for final hearing, none appeared for the Petitioner.

2) Today again Petitioner is not represented. It therefore appears that Petitioner is not interested to prosecute the petition. Hence, petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)



3) Later on Advocate Ms. Sayali Bhaidkar i/b V. P. Shintre appears and submits that Mr. V. P. Shintre who is appearing for the Petitioner is not well. She request that the order dismissing the writ petition for the prosecution be recalled. In the interest of justice, the said order is recalled. Petition is restored to the file of this Court. Let this petition be listed for final hearing on 24/07/2017 with understanding that no request for any further adjournment shall be entertained on the next date.

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)