



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**Writ Petition No. 4812 OF 1996**

Shri Amarchand Hiralal Chopada                   ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Shri Dattatraya Govind Halwai & Ors           ...Respondents

---

*Ms.Sayali Bhaidkar h/f. Mr.V.P. Shintre, for the Petitioner.*

-----

**CORAM : G.S.Kulkarni, J.**

**DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2017**

----

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioner that she intends to file a civil application to bring legal heirs of the petitioner on record, stand over to 7 August 2017.

(G.S.Kulkarni, J.)