



Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4812 OF 1996

Amarchand Hiralal Chopada (Since Deceased),
Through LRs Praful Amarchand Chopda & Ors. Petitioners

V/s.

Dattatraya Govind Halwai (Since Deceased),
Through LRs : Kamalabai D. Halwai & Ors. Respondents

None present.

CORAM : DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 3RD OCTOBER 2017.

P.C. :

1. None present for the Petitioners or Respondents.
2. Hence, only by way of indulgence, the matter is adjourned, as a last chance, to 1st November 2017.

[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]