



Diksha Rane

20 WP 4812 1996.doc



2020:BHC-AS:2442

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

20 WRIT PETITION NO. 4812/1996

[Civil]

SHRI AMARCHAND HIRALAL CHOPADA ..PETITIONER

VS

SHRI DATTATRAYA GOVIND HALWAI & ORS ..RESPONDENTS

-----

None for petitioner.

Adv. Abhaykumar Apte for respondent nos.1A to 1F.

-----

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 26 MARCH 2026.

PC. :

**1)** None appears for the petitioner, when the matter is called out for hearing.

**2)** Learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos.1A to 1F pointed out that at least twice the writ petition was dismissed and was restored back. In fact, the Court had imposed a cost of Rs.15,000/- while restoring writ petition. The said cost amount has not been paid till date since cheque handed over by the petitioner was addressed in the name of the dead person.

**3)** In the morning session, when the matter is called out for hearing, Mr. Lanjekar, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner, and submitted that his client has taken back papers from



him to appoint new advocate on their behalf. Mr. Lanjekar was directed by this Court to inform the petitioner that the matter is on board and is kept back and to be called out in the afternoon session. In the afternoon session, none appears for the petitioner.

- 4)** As a matter of last chance, stand over to 15/4/2026.
- 5)** Matter to come up under the caption “**For Dismissal**”.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)